
IDOA PROCUREMENT DIVISION

Name Title Phone GIC E-mail

Brassard, Ellen Public Works Emergency and PM Contracts/POs 233-3938 ebrassard@idoa.in.gov

Bucker, Teresa eProcurement/Streamline Trainer 233-3757 37 tbucker@idoa.in.gov

Carr, Todd Director - Technology and Operations Management 233-0394 54 tcarr@idoa.in.gov

Coble, Roxie Junior Account Manager IOT 234-4251 15 rcoble@idoa.in.gov

Deaton-Reese, Teresa Senior Account Manager, DOC and DNR 233-3818 60 tdeaton@idoa.in.gov

Gossett, Donna Public Works Design and Construction Contracts/POs 232-3025 dgossett@idoa.in.gov

Hackett, Angel Vendor/Contract Manager 234-8758 ahackett@idoa.in.gov

Harrington, Kathy Vendor/Contract Manager 232-8115 25 kharrington@idoa.in.gov

Helmer, John Strategic Sourcing Analyst 234-6443 jhelmer@idoa.in.gov

Hempel, Mark Senior Account Manager, IOT 232-2498 21 mhempel@idoa.in.gov

Hoskins, Minnie Travel Coordinator 232-4258 mhoskins@idoa.in.gov

Judson, Stan Strategic Sourcing Analyst/Team Lead 234-6673 sjudson@idoa.in.gov

Kane, Kevin Vendor/Contract Manager 232-3035 kekane@idoa.in.gov

Kerr, Gina Vendor/Contract Manager 234-4998 gkerr@idoa.in.gov

Klinefelter, Eric Strategic Sourcing Analyst 232-1796 eklinefelter@idoa.in.gov

Lawson, Megan Vendor/Contract Manager 234-0067 mlawson@idoa.in.gov

Moorman, Greg Strategic Sourcing Analyst 234-8356 gmoorman@idoa.in.gov

Michael, Jennifer Strategic Sourcing Analyst 232-3050 jemichael@idoa.in.gov

Pedersen, Donna IDOA Purchasing Administrator 232-3049 57 dpedersen@idoa.in.gov

Redding, Amey eProcurement Catalog Coordinator (item file)/bidder registration 234-3542 33 aredding@idoa.in.gov

Robinson, Matt Senior Account Manager, FSSA and DCS 234-8453 61 marobinson@idoa.in.gov

Sample, Arthur Compliance Manager 234-8346 asample@idoa.in.gov
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Sharp, Linda QPA/PO Transmittal Coordinator 233-3901 44 lsharp@idoa.In.gov

Smith, Susie Office Manager - Files/Public Requests/SDO 233-3758 22 sussmith@idoa.in.gov

Sublett, Leila Director - Vendor Management and Supplier Performance 232-3279 lsublett@idoa.in.gov

Sullivan, Brittany Vendor/Contract Manager 234-6906 bsullivan@idoa.in.gov

Thayer, Jessica Communications Manager 234-3420 jethayer@idoa.in.gov

Thiemann, Adam Strategic Sourcing Analyst 232-3033 athiemann@idoa.in.gov

Walker, Debra Deputy Commissioner 234-5584 03 dwalker@idoa.in.gov

Weidner, Justin Director - Strategic Sourcing Section 232-3075 jweidner@idoa.in.gov

Werner, Jeania Compliance Manager 233-0573 43 jwerner@idoa.in.gov
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